## INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

Corrigendum-5 – Ref No. IIT/EE/SMART CITY/AMI-SI-HAS/2016/01/CORRG-05 Date: - 12.07.2016

Sub: Extension of dates.

This is in reference to the Tender Notice regarding "The Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Advanced Metering Infrastructure, System Integration and Home Automation Systems for Smart City Pilot Project at IIT Kanpur" floated on the IIT Kanpur website at the link <a href="http://www.iitk.ac.in/new/data/tender/file/IITKEESMARTCITYAMI-SI-HA201601DT.pdf">http://www.iitk.ac.in/new/data/tender/file/IITKEESMARTCITYAMI-SI-HA201601DT.pdf</a> with Ref No: IIT/EE/SMART CITY/AMI-SI-HAS/2016/01 DT. 20.05.2016. The following information is to be added as **Corrigendum:** 

Sr. No.	Description of Event	Extended New Date	Time and Place
1.	Date of Technical Clarification meeting of the Technical Bid of Tender.	18.07.2016	03.00 PM Dept. of Electrical Engineering, IIT Kanpur.
2.	Date of Financial Bid opening of Tender.	19.07.2016	03.00 PM Dept. of Electrical Engineering, IIT Kanpur.

## Saikat Chakrabarti

Project Investigator (PI)
Associate Professor
Department of Electrical Engineering
Indian Institute of Technology
Kanpur 208016
Email: smartcityiitk@yahoo.in